
 

 
 

 
 
 

AGENDA PAPERS FOR 
 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

Date: Wednesday, 12 June 2024 
 

Time:  6.30 pm 
 

Place:  Committee Rooms 2&3, Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford, 
Manchester, M32 0TH 

 
 

A G E N D A   PART I Pages  

 

1.  ATTENDANCES   

 

To note attendances, including Officers and any apologies for absence. 
 

 

2.  APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A NEW PREMISES LICENCE 
UNDER S17 LICENSING ACT 2003 AT IN-FIVE, 85 GEORGE STREET, 
ALTRINCHAM WA14 1RN.   

 
To consider a report of the Head of Regulatory Services. 

 

 
 
 

 
1 - 36 

3.  URGENT BUSINESS (IF ANY)   

 

Any other item or items which by reason of special circumstances (to be 
specified) the Chairman of the meeting is of the opinion should be considered 

at this meeting as a matter of urgency. 
 

 

 

 
SARA TODD 

Chief Executive 
 
 

Membership of the Committee 
 

Councillors S. J. Haughey, E.L. Hirst and J. Holden 
 
Further Information 

For help, advice and information about this meeting please contact: 

Public Document Pack



Licensing Sub-Committee - Wednesday, 12 June 2024 

   
 

 

 

Miss Natalie Owen, Governance Officer 
Email: natalie.owen@trafford.gov.uk  

 
This agenda was issued on Tuesday, 4 June 2024 by the Legal and Democratic 

Services Section, Trafford Council, Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford  

M32 0TH. 
 



  

 

 
TRAFFORD COUNCIL 
 
Report to:  Licensing Sub-Committee 
Date:   12th June 2024 
Report for:   Decision: Determination of Application  
Report of:  Head of Regulatory Services 

 
Report Title 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A NEW PREMISES LICENCE UNDER S17 
LICENSING ACT 2003 AT IN-FIVE, 85 GEORGE STREET, ALTRINCHAM WA14 
1RN. 
 

 
Summary 
 

 
Under S18(4) of the Licensing Act 2003, Members are requested to determine an 
application for a new premises licence in respect of in-Five, 85 George Street, 
Altrincham WA14 1RN having regard to a representation received and the 
requirement to promote 
[...]
Premises Licence where they are deemed 

appropriate for the promotion of the licensing objectives.  They must be 
proportionate and not duplicate any existing provisions contained in other 
legislation. The justification behind a refusal or the attachment of conditions must 
be given to the applicant.  
 

5.2 The Sub-Committee is advised that any findings on any issues of fact should be 
on the balance of probabilities and any decision should be based on the individual 
merits of the application. 

 
5.3      The Sub-Committee, in arriving at its decision; must have regard to relevant 

provisions of national guidance and its own statement of licensing policy and 
reasons should be given for any departure. 

 
5.4      There is a right of appeal to the Magistrates Court within 21 days from the date the 

Applicant is notified of the decision of the Licensing Sub-Committee.  
 
 
Appendices:    

A) Application for a New Premises Licence 
B) Plan of the Premises  

Page 4



  

 

C) Representation from Environmental Health 

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



Application for a premises licence to be granted under the Licensing Act 2003 

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST 

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form.  If you are 
completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals.  In all cases ensure that your 
answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink.  Use additional sheets if necessary. 

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records. 

I/We 
         (Insert name(s) of applicant)  
apply for a premises licence under section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises 
described in Part 1 below (the premises) and I/we are making this application to you as the 
relevant licensing authority in accordance with section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003 

Part 1 – Premises details 

Post town       Postcode       

Telephone number at premises (if any)  
[...]
 Licensing 
Sub-Committee hearing and any subsequent appeal proceedings. 

 
It is an offence, under section 158 of the Licensing Act 2003, to knowingly or 
recklessly make a false statement in connection with this representation. This is 
punishable, on summary conviction, by a fine not exceeding level 5 on the 
standard scale.  

 
 

Please return this form along with any additional sheets to: The Licensing Service,  
Trafford Council; Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford, Manchester, M32 0HT 
 or email to licensing@trafford.gov.uk.   

 
This form must be returned within the Statutory Period. Please check with the 
Licensing Section by emailing licensing@trafford.gov.uk  

 

Page 36

mailto:licensing@trafford.gov.uk

	Agenda
	2 APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A NEW PREMISES LICENCE UNDER S17 LICENSING ACT 2003 AT IN-FIVE, 85 GEORGE STREET, ALTRINCHAM WA14 1RN.
	Appendix A - Application
	Appendix B - Plan
	Appendix C - Environmental Health Representation






Minutes of the meeting


 

 
1 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

12 JUNE 2024 
 
PRESENT  

 
Councillor S. J. Haughey (in the Chair). 

Councillors E. L. Hirst and U. Savary. 
 
 

In attendance 
J. Parry  Locum Litigation Lawyer 

J. Pickup  Senior Licensing Officer 
N. Ali   Environmental Health Officer 
N. Owen  Democratic Officer 

 
1) APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A NEW PREMISES LICENCE UNDER 

S17 LICENSING ACT 2003 AT IN-FIVE, 85 GEORGE STREET, ALTRINCHAM 
WA14 1RN.  

 

The Sub-Committee was advised that the applicants wrote to the Licensing Officer 
on the 7th June 2024 stating that they “would not perform the conditions that 

Environmental Health had proposed”. The Applicant went on to state in a later 
email of the same date that they would not be attending the hearing but wished 
the application to continue. 

 
The Sub-Committee was advised that there had been acoustic assessment that 

had been disclosed to Environmental Health that indicated that further work and / 
or assessments may be needed. The Sub-Committee determined that it would not 
be in the interests of the Applicant or the matter overall to determine the 

application in the absence of the Applicant. 
 

RESOLVED: That the meeting be adjourned until the 5th September 2024 
pursuant to rule 20(2)(a) of the Licensing Act 2003 (Hearings) Regulations 
2005 when further consideration will be given to the application unless the 

objection or the application is withdrawn prior to that hearing date. 
 

The meeting commenced at 6.00 pm and finished at 6.05 pm. 


